
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT EPA NO 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 REOUIS[TIONIPURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.11 aa)tca)e;

M018 02-22-2007 ADM-12-137

6. ISSUED BY i3100 7.ADMINISriEHEDBY (I other hanItem ) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courtly. State and ZIP Code) (X) i9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PRICE MODERN LLC
PRICE MODERN OF WASHINGTON 9B5 DAIED (SEE ITEM 11)

2604 SISSON ST STE 1 IOA. MODIFICATION OP CONTHACtfIORDEI NO.

GS28FO031R DR-10-07-435

BALTIMORE MD 212113189 modification No. 18

10R. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ;FACILtTYCOOE 003073525 X 02-22-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (l1required) This Modification Does Not Obligate Funding
DUNS# 003073525 FFS# N/A
NAICS: 337122 PSC: 7110

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
rr MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X 1A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: SPe~ite autha~rjtyl IHE: CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES lsUch as charges oi Paying ollice, approprialion date, etc.)

SET FORI H IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PAR 43.103(b1.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT To AU' HORFTY OF.

SD OIHER (SwctfytypeoOf ctre atio Ina rh~oriy) Extend the Period of Performance to April 21, 2012. FAR

XJ Clause 52.217-8 Applies.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor : is not. 1 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIP I ION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgaeized by UCF section headings, inclueang solecriataonfcontraci esuec matter where feasibe.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance of the delivery order to April 21, 2012 in

accordance with Section A.4 - 52.217-8. The period of performance is hereby extended to April 21, 2012.

Section A.13 - Duration of Contract Period is hereby revised as follows: "The ordering period for this contract shall

commence on the effective date and will expire on April 21, 2012. Any orders issued during this period shall be

completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering). The

term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional four (4) months."

The ceiling of the order shall remain unchanged at $8,626,735.00. All other terms and conditions shall remain

unchanged.

Excepi as proerierd horuin, all terrms and conditiorn of the document reference in lirein 9A or IOA, as heretolore changed, eremaim unrchanged end in full force and effect,

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Frypr or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER •It ye or print)

James Leedom

Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I5C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U STATES OFA CA 1 , fEC DATe SIGNED

(Signatire of person autlenozed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Ofcer)

NSN 7540-01-1 52-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

W"NI EVIEWOOPLEMt
StANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pres•ood by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


